
IPERTi^N-Nr il--.@L=---*
CONSTRUCTION OF A LOW COST HARDWARE

PRINTER SHARER PERIPHERAL USING
DISCRETE IC'S

.a1
,fI

L' ,L.
t' ,.. lV

/, . \
,9\Jl\./

BY

QUEENIE. Y. JEYANANDAN

()

AI
Lmlttutnfiilffiurmuitl

. Library- EUSL

drpanrnrnxr on PHYSrcs

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

EASTE RN UNIVERSITY, SRI LAN KA.

' .S#f:f"

2000



ABSTRACT

Printer sha ng is an interesting concept in economizing the use of printers Even

though p nter sharing is possible in network el1vironment' printer-sharing switches

Jle r.,elul where there is no nel\ ork conncclion

This project presents a printer sharei made by using discrete ICs intend to share t\&o

printers among four computers. It consists a control circuit board' an interl'acing

circnit board and a 5V power suppLier for the power requirements of the sharer' The

conplete system was constructecl on copper st p board and housed in a printer sharer

box. The control circuit controls the signaL accorciing to the avallabili!'' ofprinters a d

activates the interfacing circrLit to connect the compLLters with the available printers



CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

CHA PTF],R 2

HISTORY AND DEVELOPMENT
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Simple switches
2.3 Printer sharing buflers
2.4 Zero-Slot LANs
2.5 Media sharing LANS

, 2.5.l Print seruers

CHAPTER 3

Page

vi

vii

9

12

12

13

l5
I6
t7

20
21

21

22
23
24
24
24
25
26
26
27
27
31
32

INSTRUMENTATION
J. I lntroductlon
3.2 Description of the main components

i.2.1\ Hex invener-74l S04
3.2.2 Dual retriggerable multivibrator-74lS 1 23
3.2.3 The 555 Timer
3.2.4 Four-bit magnitude comparator-74LS85
3.2.5 Counters
3.2.6 Four-bit bi-stable latches-74l-S75
3 .2.7 OclaI bus transreceiver
3.2.8 Decoders
3.2.9 Voltageregulators
3.2.10 Switching Diodes-lN 4148
3.2.1I Rectitication
3.2.12 Mechanical switches
3.2.13 Transtbrmers



3.2.14 Transistors
3.3 Description ofthe desig!

3.3.1 Main interface
3.3-2 Control circuit
3.3.3 Power suPPlY

3.4 Construction

CIIAPTER 4

DISCUSSION

REFERENCES

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX C

33
34
35
37
39
40

43

44

45

4',7

48


