

CONSTRUCTION OF A LOW COST HARDWARE PRINTER SHARER PERIPHERAL USING DISCRETE IC'S

BOI 45 BOX ET



QUEENIE. Y. JEYANANDAN



DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS
FACULTY OF SCIENCE
EASTERN UNIVERSITY, SRILANKA.
2000

ABSTRACT

Printer sharing is an interesting concept in economizing the use of printers. Even though printer sharing is possible in network environment, printer-sharing switches are useful where there is no network connection.

This project presents a printer sharer made by using discrete ICs intend to share two printers among four computers. It consists a control circuit board, an interfacing circuit board and a 5V power supplier for the power requirements of the sharer. The complete system was constructed on copper strip board and housed in a printer sharer box. The control circuit controls the signal according to the availability of printers and activates the interfacing circuit to connect the computers with the available printers.

CONTENTS

	Page
LIST OF FIGURES	V
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	vi
ABSTRACT	vii
CHAPTER 1	
INTRODUCTION	9
CHAPTER 2	
HISTORY AND DEVELOPMENT	
2.1 Introduction	12
2.2 Simple switches	12
2.3 Printer sharing buffers	13
2.4 Zero-Slot LANs	15
2.5 Media sharing LANs	16
2.5.1 Print servers	17
CHAPTER 3	
INSTRUMENTATION	
3.1 Introduction	20
3.2 Description of the main components	21
3.2.1 Hex inverter-74LS04*	21
3.2.2 Dual retriggerable multivibrator-74LS	123 22
3.2.3 The 555 Timer	23
3.2.4 Four-bit magnitude comparator-74LS8	5 24
3.2.5 Counters	24
3.2.6 Four-bit bi-stable latches-74LS75	24
3.2.7 Octal bus transreceiver	25
3.2.8 Decoders	26
3.2.9 Voltage regulators	26
3.2.10 Switching Diodes-1N 4148	27
3.2.11 Rectification	27
3.2.12 Mechanical switches	31
3.2.13 Transformers	32

3.2.14 Transistors	33
3.3 Description of the design	34
3.3.1 Main interface	35
3.3.2 Control circuit	37
3.3.3 Power supply	39
3.4 Construction	40
CHAPTER 4	
DISCUSSION	43
REFERENCES	44
APPENDIX A	45
APPENDIX B	47
APPENDIX C	48